تعديل عقد الشركة ونظامها الأساسي. (يجب ارفاق التعديلات
المقترحة على العقد والنظام الاساسي في لدعوة للاجتماع)

Amendment of the Articles related to the Bank’s Capital in
the Articles of Association and the Bylaws Current Text:
The authorized capital of the Bank is JOD 325,203,252
(three hundred and twenty-five million, two hundred and
three thousand, two hundred and fifty-two Jordanian
Dinars), divided into: Authorized and subscribed capital:
JOD 325,203,252. Proposed Text: The authorized capital
of the Bank shall be JOD 350,000,000 (three hundred and
fifty million Jordanian Dinars), divided into: Authorized
and subscribed capital: JOD 350,000,000.
 Amendment of the Bank’s Objectives To amend the
Bank’s objectives to become a Commercial Bank, in
accordance with the Registration and Classification
Certificate issued by the Companies Control Department.